

County Council of Beaufort County Keep Beaufort County Beautiful Board Meeting

Chairman CHRIS CAMPBELL

Vice Chairman
CAROL MURPHY

Council LiaisonPAULA BROWN

County Administrator
JOHN ROBINSON

Clerk to Council SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support
DAFINEY BUTLER

Administration Building

Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 299901-1228 (843) 255-2180 www.beaufortcountysc.gov

Keep BeaufortCountyBeautiful Board Agenda

Thursday, August 22, 2024, at 1:00 PM

Beaufort County Administration Building 100 Ribaut Rd, Beaufort, SC 29902

Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES June 13, 2024
- 4. INTRODUCTIONS
 - a. Palmetto Pride Grant- Update
- 5. SUB-COMMITTEE UPDATES
 - a. EDUCATION AND LITTER ENFORCEMENT
 - b. LEGISLATIVE
 - c. BEAUTIFICATION
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING:

October 10, 2024 AT 1:00 PM Beaufort County Administration Building 100 Ribaut Rd, Beaufort, SC 29902





County Council of Beaufort County Keep Beaufort County Beautiful Board Meeting

Chairman CHRIS CAMPBELL

Vice Chairman
CAROL MURPHY

Council Liaison
PAULA BROWN

Interim County Administrator
JOHN ROBINSON

Clerk to Council SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support
DAFINEY BUTLER

Administration Building

Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228
Beaufort, South Carolina 299901-1228
(843) 255-2180
www.beaufortcountysc.gov

Keep Beaufort County Beautiful Board Minutes

Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 1:00 PM

Beaufort County Administration Building 100 Ribaut Rd, Beaufort, SC 29902

Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER at 1:03pm
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA- Approved
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 11, 2024 Approved- Christopher Campbell 2nd the approval- Dr. Jean Fruh
- 4. INTRODUCTIONS
 - a. Ms. Jessica Reitz- New Board Member for KBCB
 - Was not in attendance, staff will follow up with providing meeting details
 - Grant Mclure- Coastal Conservation League Presented a presentation on the-Beaufort County Plastic Ordinance (Provided Copy of Slide show to members)
 - Mr. Campbell is considering becoming part of Conservation Partners
 - Dr. Fruh mentioned businesses reaching out to the community to do what is right. "Companions with-in the Community"
 - Dr. Fruh in addition mentioned the quench portable buggy worth \$70,000. A portable water container for providing water at events.
 Silicone cups will be provided.
- 5. SUB-COMMITTEE UPDATES
 - a. EDUCATION AND LITTER ENFORCEMENT
 - Due to the Solar Panel Project, Mr. Campbell mention that there could be funds available for sidewalk improvements along Hwy 21.
 - b. LEGISLATIVE
 - Ms. Voge is still researching how Charleston County disposes of their waste.
 - c. BEAUTIFICATION
 - Chloee to assist in spending grant funds.
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- KBCB requested additional funds in the budge for the FY25, strictly for KBCB
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 8. ADJOURMENT: 2:05pm

NEXT MEETING:

August 8, 2024 AT 1:00pm Beaufort County Administration Building 100 Ribaut Rd, Beaufort, SC 29902

